1
Pin Configurations
Pin Name Function
A0 - A17 Addresses
CE Chip Enable
OE Output Enable
WE Write Enable
RESET Reset

devices with the boot block in the lower address range (i.e., 00000H to 01FFFH). Users requiring the boot block to be in the
higher address range should contact Atmel.
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 25 0.05 AT49LV4096-12RC
AT49LV4096-12TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV4096-12RI
AT49LV4096-12TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49LV4096-15RC
AT49LV4096-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV4096-15RI
AT49LV4096-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49LV4096-20RC
AT49LV4096-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49LV4096-20RI
AT49LV4096-20TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV4096-15RC
AT49BV4096-15TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
AT49BV4096-15RI
AT49BV4096-15TI
44R
48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
200 25 0.05 AT49BV4096-20RC
AT49BV4096-20TC
44R
48T
Commercial